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Case 21-10636-JTD  Doc: Docket #0318 Date Filed: 09/27/2021

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

In Re. AeroCentury Corp., et al. 8 Case No. 21-10638
JetFleet Management Corp. §
8 Lead Case No. 21-10636
Debtor(s) 8
Jointly Administered
Monthly Operating Report Chapter 11
Reporting Period Ended: 08/31/2021 Petition Date: 03/29/2021
Months Pending: 5 Industry Classification:| 5 | 3 | 2 | 4 |
Reporting Method: Accrual Basis (¢ Cash Basis
Debtor's Full-Time Employees (current): 0
Debtor's Full-Time Employees (as of date of order for relief): 0

Supporting Documentation (check all that are attached):

(For jointly administered debtors, any required schedules must be provided on a non-consolidated basis for each debtor)

Statement of cash receipts and disbursements

X Balance sheet containing the summary and detail of the assets, liabilities and equity (net worth) or deficit
Statement of operations (profit or loss statement)

] Accounts receivable aging

] Postpetition liabilities aging

[] Statement of capital assets

] Schedule of payments to professionals

] Schedule of payments to insiders

] All bank statements and bank reconciliations for the reporting period

] Description of the assets sold or transferred and the terms of the sale or transfer

/sl Joseph M. Mulvihill Joseph M. Mulvihill, Young Conaway Stargatt & Taylor, LLP
Signature of Responsible Party Printed Name of Responsible Party

09/27/2021 Rodney Square

Date 1000 North King Street, Wilmington, DE 19801

Address

STATEMENT: This Periodic Report is associated with an open bankruptcy case; therefc |
§ 1320.4(a)(2) applies.
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Debtor's Name AeroCentury Corp., et al. Case No. 21-10638
JetFleet Management Corp.

Part 1: Cash Receipts and Disbursements Current Month Cumulative

a. Cash balance beginning of month $36,471

b. Total receipts (net of transfers between accounts) $230,000 $0
c. Total disbursements (net of transfers between accounts) $221,611 $1,020,939
d. Cash balance end of month (a+b-c) $44,860

e. Disbursements made by third party for the benefit of the estate $0 $0
f.  Total disbursements for quarterly fee calculation (c+e) $221,611 $1,020,939
Part 2: Asset and Liability Status Current Month

(Not generally applicable to Individual Debtors. See Instructions.)

a.  Accounts receivable (total net of allowance) $0

b.  Accounts receivable over 90 days outstanding (net of allowance) $0

c. Inventory (Book (T Market (° Other (o (attach explanation)) $0

d Total current assets $46,785

e. Total assets $299,034

f.  Postpetition payables (excluding taxes) $632,570

g. Postpetition payables past due (excluding taxes) $0

h. Postpetition taxes payable $0

i. Postpetition taxes past due $0

j. Total postpetition debt (f+h) $632,570

k. Prepetition secured debt $0

I.  Prepetition priority debt $0

m. Prepetition unsecured debt $0

n. Total liabilities (debt) (j+k+I+m) $632,570

0. Ending equity/net worth (e-n) $-333,536

Part 3: Assets Sold or Transferred Current Month Cumulative

a. Total cash sales price for assets sold/transferred outside the ordinary

course of business $0 $0
b. Total payments to third parties incident to assets being sold/transferred
outside the ordinary course of business $0 $0
c. Net cash proceeds from assets sold/transferred outside the ordinary
course of business (a-b) $0 $0
Part 4: Income Statement (Statement of Operations) Current Month Cumulative
(Not generally applicable to Individual Debtors. See Instructions.)
a. Gross income/sales (net of returns and allowances) $230,882
b. Cost of goods sold (inclusive of depreciation, if applicable) $0
c. Gross profit (a-b) $230,882
d. Selling expenses $0
e. General and administrative expenses $188,242
f.  Other expenses $14,000
g. Depreciation and/or amortization (not included in 4b) $454
h. Interest $144
i. Taxes (local, state, and federal) $0
j-  Reorganization items $0
k. Profit (loss) $28,042 $298,506
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Debtor's Name AeroCentury Corp., et al.

JetFleet Management Corp.

Case No. 21-10638

Part 5: Professional Fees and Expenses

Approved Approved Paid Current Paid
Current Month | Cumulative Month Cumulative
a. Debtor's professional fees & expenses (bankruptcy) Aggregate Total
Itemized Breakdown by Firm
Firm Name Role
i
ii
Approved Approved Paid Current Paid
Current Month | Cumulative Month Cumulative
b. Debtor's professional fees & expenses (nonbankruptcy) Aggregate Total
Itemized Breakdown by Firm
Firm Name Role
i
i
C. All professional fees and expenses (debtor & committees)

Part 6: Postpetition Taxes

a.
b.
c.
d.
e.
f.
g.

Part 7: Questionnaire - During this reporting period:

Postpetition income taxes accrued (local, state, and federal)

Postpetition income taxes paid (local, state, and federal)

Postpetition employer payroll taxes accrued

Postpetition employer payroll taxes paid

Postpetition property taxes paid

Postpetition other taxes accrued (local, state, and federal)

Postpetition other taxes paid (local, state, and federal)

Current Month Cumulative
$0 $0
$0 $0
$50,603 $265,461
$50,603 $265,461
$0 $0
$0 $0
$0 $0

o

- ® o O

Were any payments made on prepetition debt? (if yes, see Instructions) Yes C
Were any payments made outside the ordinary course of business Yes C
without court approval? (if yes, see Instructions)
Were any payments made to or on behalf of insiders? Yes C
Are you current on postpetition tax return filings? Yes (o
Are you current on postpetition estimated tax payments? Yes (¢
Were all trust fund taxes remitted on a current basis? Yes (@
Was there any postpetition borrowing, other than trade credit? Yes C
(if yes, see Instructions)
Were all payments made to or on behalf of professionals approved by Yes O
the court?
Do you have: Worker's compensation insurance? Yes (@
If yes, are your premiums current? Yes (¢
Casualty/property insurance? Yes (¢
If yes, are your premiums current? Yes (&
General liability insurance? Yes (¢
If yes, are your premiums current? Yes (@
Has a plan of reorganization been filed with the court? Yes (¢

UST Form 11-MOR (06/07/2021) 3

No (¢
No (¢

No (¢
No C
No C

No C
No (¢

No C

No O

N/A (¢

No C N/A (C (if no, see Instructions)

No C
No C
No C
No C

No C

N/A (C (if no, see Instructions)

N/A ( (if no, see Instructions)
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Debtor's Name AeroCentury Corp., et al. Case No. 21-10638
JetFleet Management Corp.

k. Has a disclosure statement been filed with the court? Yes(®¢ No(C

I.  Areyou current with quarterly U.S. Trustee fees as Yes(® No (C
set forth under 28 U.S.C. § 1930?

Part 8: Individual Chapter 11 Debtors (Only)

a. Gross income (receipts) from salary and wages $0
b.  Gross income (receipts) from self-employment $0
c.  Gross income from all other sources $0
d. Total income in the reporting period (a+b+c) $0
e. Payroll deductions $0
f.  Self-employment related expenses $0
g. Living expenses $0
h.  All other expenses $0
i.  Total expenses in the reporting period (e+f+g+h) $0
j.  Difference between total income and total expenses (d-i) $0
k. List the total amount of all postpetition debts that are past due $0
I.  Are you required to pay any Domestic Support Obligations as defined by 11~ Yes (" No (¢
U.S.C § 101(14A)?
m. If yes, have you made all Domestic Support Obligation payments? Yes(C No C N/A (e

Privacy Act Statement
28 U.S.C. § 589b authorizes the collection of this information, and provision of this information is mandatory under 11 U.S.C.
8§ 704, 1106, and 1107. The United States Trustee will use this information to calculate statutory fee assessments under 28
U.S.C. 8 1930(a)(6). The United States Trustee will also use this information to evaluate a chapter 11 debtor's progress
through the bankruptcy system, including the likelihood of a plan of reorganization being confirmed and whether the case is
being prosecuted in good faith. This information may be disclosed to a bankruptcy trustee or examiner when the information
is needed to perform the trustee's or examiner's duties or to the appropriate federal, state, local, regulatory, tribal, or foreign
law enforcement agency when the information indicates a violation or potential violation of law. Other disclosures may be
made for routine purposes. For a discussion of the types of routine disclosures that may be made, you may consult the
Executive Office for United States Trustee's systems of records notice, UST-001, "Bankruptcy Case Files and Associated
Records." See 71 Fed. Reg. 59,818 et seq. (Oct. 11, 2006). A copy of the notice may be obtained at the following link: http://
www.justice.gov/ust/eo/rules_regulations/index.htm. Failure to provide this information could result in the dismissal or
conversion of your bankruptcy case or other action by the United States Trustee. 11 U.S.C. § 1112(b)(4)(F).

| declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing Monthly Operating Report and its supporting
documentation are true and correct and that | have been authorized to sign this report on behalf of the
estate.

/s/ Harold M. Lyons Harold M. Lyons

Signature of Responsible Party Printed Name of Responsible Party
Authorized Signatory 09/27/2021

Title Date

UST Form 11-MOR (06/07/2021) 4



Case 21-10636-JTD Doc 318-1 Filed 09/27/21 Page 1 of 4

In Re. AeroCentury Corp., et al.
JetFleet Management Corp.

Monthly Operating Report
Reporting Period Ended: 8/31/21

Statement of Cash Receipts and Disbursements

Case No.
Lead Case N0 21-10636

CASH BEGINNING OF MONTH $ 36,471
RECEIPTS
TRANSFERS (FROM DIP ACCTS) 230,000
TOTAL RECEIPTS 230,000
DISBURSEMENTS
NET PAYROLL 102,481
PAYROLL TAXES 50,603
SALES, USE, & OTHER TAXES -
INVENTORY PURCHASES -
SECURED/ RENTAL/ LEASES 9,548
INSURANCE 30,815
ADMINISTRATIVE 14,164
SELLING -
TRANSFERS TO NON-DEBTOR AFFILIATE 14,000
FOR MANAGEMENT SERVICES
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 221,611
NET CASH FLOW 8,389
CASH - END OF MONTH $ 44 860
Bank Accounts Ending balances: 8/31/21

California Bank & Trust xxx55247
Union Bank xxx73864

$ 46,894.86
$ (1,925.42)

21-10638
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JetFleet Management Corp.
1440 Chapin Ave., Suite 310
Burlingame, CA 94010

Balance Sheet

As of August 2021

Assets

Cash

Cash - CB&T checking

Cash - Union Bank checking
Petty Cash

Total Cash

Investments

Investment in JetFleet Canada
Total Investments
Receivables

Deposit - office lease

Total Receivables

Other Assets

Prepaid Expenses

Deferred Tax Asset

Total Other Assets
Equipment-net

Equipment

Accum. Depr.-Equipment
Total Equipment-net
Leasehold Improvements - net
Leasehold improvements
Accum amort - leasehold impvmt
Total Leasehold Improvements - net
Office leasehold

Right of use - office lease
Total Office leasehold

Total Assets

Liabilities
Payable-Other
Accrued vacation pay
Inter-company payable
Office Lease liability
Notes payable
Interest payable
Deferred tax liability
Total Liabilities

Equity

Page 1

$46,785.04
($1,925.42)

$11.25
$44,870.87

$8,824.04
$8,824.04

$7,392.00
$7,392.00

$48,069.08
$82,509.00
$130,578.08

$24,035.39
($14,721.29)
$9,314.10

$10,545.80
($10,545.80)
$0.00

$98,054.79
$98,054.79
$299,033.88

$9,508.49
$225,251.12
$78,671.00
$123,187.39
$170,002.00
$903.60
$25,046.00
$632,569.60

Page 2 of 4

7:37 AM
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9/27/21 7:37 AM
Common Stock $1,000.00
Paid-in Capital $1,454,695.67
Retained Earnings ($1,927,817.21)
Current Earnings $138,585.82
Total Equity ($333,535.72)
Total Liability & Equity $299,033.88

Page 2
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JetFleet Management Corp.

1440 Chapin Ave., Suite 310
Burlingame, CA 94010

Profit & Loss Statement

August 2021

Income
Equity in JF Canada

AeroCentury G&A reimbursement

Total Income

Expenses

Salaries

Payroll Tax Expense
Accounting
Consulting-general
Consulting-JF Canada
Consulting-AviaConsult
Promotion-ACY

Dues & Subscriptions
Rent

Telephone

Conference calls

Data communications/Internet
Travel-unspecified
Meals & Entertainment
Insurance-health
Insurance-life/disability
Insurance-liability
Insurance-flex spending
Insurance - dental
Insurance - vision
FedEx/UPS
Miscellaneous
Supplies

Depreciation

Bank fees

Interest

Total Expenses

Operating Profit
Other Income

Other Expenses

Net Profit/(Loss)

$882.00
$230,000.00
$230,882.00

$133,975.98
$6,366.46
$1,570.61
$75.00
$14,000.00
$8,831.34
$700.00
$422.79
$8,530.60
$1,307.12
$40.80
$1,662.94
$856.73
$45.60
$17,632.52
$1,021.85
$1,213.81
$2,233.81
$756.83
$170.00
$498.17
$193.66
$89.09
$453.59
$46.17
$144.39
$202,839.86

$28,042.14

$28,042.14

Page 1
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