UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

In Re. AeroCentury Corp., et al.	8	Case No. 21-10638
JetFleet Management Corp.	\$ \$ \$	
Debtor(s)		Lead Case No. <u>21-10636</u>
20001(0)	3	
Monthly Operating Report	t	Chapter 11
Reporting Period Ended: 08/31/2021		Petition Date: 03/29/2021
Months Pending: 5		Industry Classification: 5 3 2 4
<u> </u>	Accrual Basis •	
Reporting Method:	Accrual Basis (•)	Cash Basis
Debtor's Full-Time Employees (current):		0
Debtor's Full-Time Employees (as of date	of order for relief)	0
Statement of cash receipts and dis Balance sheet containing the sum Statement of operations (profit or Accounts receivable aging Postpetition liabilities aging Statement of capital assets Schedule of payments to professi Schedule of payments to insiders	mary and detail of the assets, loss statement)	, liabilities and equity (net worth) or deficit
Schedule of payments to insiders		
All bank statements and bank rec		-
Description of the assets sold or t	ransferred and the terms of the	ne sale or transfer
//T 1 M M 1 1 1 11		I IMMITTING CONTRACTOR
/s/ Joseph M. Mulvihill Signature of Responsible Party		Joseph M. Mulvihill, Young Conaway Stargatt & Taylor, LI Printed Name of Responsible Party
09/27/2021		
Date		Rodney Square 1000 North King Street, Wilmington, DE 19801
		Address

STATEMENT: This Periodic Report is associated with an open bankruptcy case; therefore § 1320.4(a)(2) applies.



Debtor's Name AeroCentury Corp., et al. JetFleet Management Corp.

Case No. 21-10638

Par	rt 1: Cash Receipts and Disbursements	Current Month	Cumulative
a.	Cash balance beginning of month	\$36,471	
ъ.	Total receipts (net of transfers between accounts)	\$230,000	\$0
c.	Total disbursements (net of transfers between accounts)	\$221,611	\$1,020,939
d.	Cash balance end of month (a+b-c)	\$44,860	
e.	Disbursements made by third party for the benefit of the estate	\$0	\$0
f.	Total disbursements for quarterly fee calculation (c+e)	\$221,611	\$1,020,939
	rt 2: Asset and Liability Status of generally applicable to Individual Debtors. See Instructions.)	Current Month	
a.	Accounts receivable (total net of allowance)	\$0	
b.	Accounts receivable over 90 days outstanding (net of allowance)	\$0	
c.	Inventory (Book C Market C Other (• (attach explanation))	\$0	
d	Total current assets	\$46,785	
e.	Total assets	\$299,034	
f.	Postpetition payables (excluding taxes)	\$632,570	
g.	Postpetition payables past due (excluding taxes)	\$0	
h.	Postpetition taxes payable	\$0	
i.	Postpetition taxes past due		
j.	Total postpetition debt (f+h)	\$632,570	
k.	Prepetition secured debt	\$0	
1.	Prepetition priority debt	\$0	
m.	Prepetition unsecured debt	\$0	
n.	Total liabilities (debt) (j+k+l+m)	\$632,570	
0.	Ending equity/net worth (e-n)	\$-333,536	
Pa	rt 3: Assets Sold or Transferred	Current Month	Cumulative
a.	Total cash sales price for assets sold/transferred outside the ordinary course of business	\$0	\$0
b.	Total payments to third parties incident to assets being sold/transferred		
	outside the ordinary course of business Net cash proceeds from assets sold/transferred outside the ordinary		\$0
c.	course of business (a-b)	\$0	\$0
Pa	rt 4: Income Statement (Statement of Operations)	Current Month	Cumulative
	ot generally applicable to Individual Debtors. See Instructions.)		
a.	Gross income/sales (net of returns and allowances)	\$230,882	
b.	Cost of goods sold (inclusive of depreciation, if applicable)	\$0	
c.	Gross profit (a-b)	\$230,882	
d.	Selling expenses	\$0	
e.	General and administrative expenses	\$188,242	
f.	Other expenses	\$14,000	
g.	Depreciation and/or amortization (not included in 4b)	\$454	
h.	Interest Taxes (local, state, and federal)	\$144 \$0	
1. i	Reorganization items	\$0	
J. k.	Profit (loss)	\$28,042	\$298,506
Α.	11011 (1000)	Ψ20,042	Ψ270,300

Debtor's Name AeroCentury Corp., et al.

JetFleet Management Corp.

Case No. 21-10638

		our rest management	. со.р.				
Par	t 5: Prof	essional Fees and Exp	enses				
				Approved	Approved	Paid Current	Paid
				Current Month	Cumulative	Month	Cumulative
a.	Debto	or's professional fees & exp	enses (bankruptcy) Aggregate Total				
	Itemiz	zed Breakdown by Firm					
		Firm Name	Role			_	
	i						
	ii						
				Approved	Approved	Paid Current	Paid
				Current Month	Cumulative	Month	Cumulative
b.	Debto	or's professional fees & exp	enses (nonbankruptcy) Aggregate To	otal			
	Itemiz	zed Breakdown by Firm					
		Firm Name	Role				
	i						
	ii						
c.	All p	orofessional fees and ex	penses (debtor & committees)				
	1.C. D. (T			Comment Man		
Par	t 6: Post	petition Taxes			Current Mo	ntn Ci	ımulative
a.	Postpetit	ion income taxes accru	ed (local, state, and federal)			\$0	\$0
b.	Postpetit	ion income taxes paid ((local, state, and federal)	_		\$0	\$0
c.	Postpetit	ion employer payroll ta	ixes accrued		\$	550,603	\$265,461
d.	Postpetit	ion employer payroll ta	axes paid		9	550,603	\$265,461
e.	Postpetit	ion property taxes paid				\$0	\$0
f.	Postpetit	ion other taxes accrued	(local, state, and federal)			\$0	\$0
g.	Postpetit	ion other taxes paid (lo	cal, state, and federal)	_		\$0	\$0
Par	t 7: Ques	tionnaire - During thi	s reporting period:				
a.	Were any	v navments made on nre	epetition debt? (if yes, see Instru	uctions) V	es (No (
b.	•		le the ordinary course of busines	•	es (No (
0.		court approval? (if yes,					
c.	Were any	payments made to or	on behalf of insiders?	Ye	es O No 💿		
d.	Are you	current on postpetition	tax return filings?	Ye	es No		
e.	Are you	current on postpetition	estimated tax payments?	Ye	es No		
f.		trust fund taxes remitte		Ye	es No		
g.		e any postpetition borro ee Instructions)	owing, other than trade credit?	Ye	es No •		
h.	Were all the court		n behalf of professionals approv	ed by Ye	es O No O	N/A •	
i.	Do you h	ave: Worker's	compensation insurance?	Ye	es No		
		If ye	es, are your premiums current?	Ye	es No	N/A (if no,	see Instructions)
		Casualty/	property insurance?	Ye	es No		
		If ye	s, are your premiums current?	Ye	es No	N/A (if no,	see Instructions)
		General l	iability insurance?	Ye	es No		
		If ye	s, are your premiums current?	Ye	es No	N/A (if no, s	see Instructions)
j.	Has a pla	n of reorganization bee	en filed with the court?	Ye	es No		

Case 21-10636-JTD Doc 318 Filed 09/27/21 Page 4 of 4

			Ü	
Del	otor's Name AeroCentury Corp., et al. JetFleet Management Corp.		Case N	To. 21-10638
k.	Has a disclosure statement been filed with the court?	Yes 💿	No 🔿	
1.	Are you current with quarterly U.S. Trustee fees as set forth under 28 U.S.C. § 1930?	Yes •	No 🔿	
Pa	rt 8: Individual Chapter 11 Debtors (Only)			
a.	Gross income (receipts) from salary and wages		\$0	
b.	Gross income (receipts) from self-employment		\$0	
c.	Gross income from all other sources		\$0	
d.	Total income in the reporting period (a+b+c)		\$0	
e.	Payroll deductions		\$0	
f.	Self-employment related expenses		\$0	
g.	Living expenses		\$0	
h.	All other expenses		\$0	
i.	Total expenses in the reporting period (e+f+g+h)		\$0	
j.	Difference between total income and total expenses (d-i)		\$0	
k.	List the total amount of all postpetition debts that are past due		\$0	
1.	Are you required to pay any Domestic Support Obligations as defined by 11 U.S.C § 101(14A)?	Yes O N	lo 💿	
m.	If yes, have you made all Domestic Support Obligation payments?	Yes O N	lo N/A •	
§§ U. thr be is related market Records	Privacy Act Statement U.S.C. § 589b authorizes the collection of this information, and provision 704, 1106, and 1107. The United States Trustee will use this information S.C. § 1930(a)(6). The United States Trustee will also use this information rough the bankruptcy system, including the likelihood of a plan of reorgani ing prosecuted in good faith. This information may be disclosed to a bank needed to perform the trustee's or examiner's duties or to the appropriate few wenforcement agency when the information indicates a violation or potent ade for routine purposes. For a discussion of the types of routine disclosure executive Office for United States Trustee's systems of records notice, UST- excords." See 71 Fed. Reg. 59,818 et seq. (Oct. 11, 2006). A copy of the no ww.justice.gov/ust/eo/rules_regulations/index.htm. Failure to provide this niversion of your bankruptcy case or other action by the United States Trus	to calcula in to evaluation being ruptcy trustederal, statial violations that may 001, "Bandtice may be informatical."	te statutory fee ate a chapter 11 ng confirmed a stee or examine e, local, regulat on of law. Othe be made, you kruptcy Case F be obtained at the on could result in	assessments under 28 debtor's progress and whether the case is er when the information tory, tribal, or foreign er disclosures may be may consult the liles and Associated the following link: http://in the dismissal or
<u>do</u>	leclare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing Monthly Opecumentation are true and correct and that I have been authorize tate.	_	-	
/ _S /	Harold M. Lyons Harold	d M. Lyon	S	
Sig	nature of Responsible Party Printed	Name of Resp	oonsible Party	
Αι	athorized Signatory 09/27/	/2021		
Titl	Date			

In Re.	AeroCentury Corp., et al.	Case No.	21-10638
	JetFleet Management Corp.	Lead Case N	o 21-10636

Monthly Operating Report

Reporting Period Ended: 8/31/21

Statement of Cash Receipts and Disbursements	
CASH BEGINNING OF MONTH	\$ 36,471
RECEIPTS	
TRANSFERS (FROM DIP ACCTS)	 230,000
TOTAL RECEIPTS	230,000
DISBURSEMENTS	
NET PAYROLL	102,481
PAYROLL TAXES	50,603
SALES, USE, & OTHER TAXES	-
INVENTORY PURCHASES	-
SECURED/ RENTAL/ LEASES	9,548
INSURANCE	30,815
ADMINISTRATIVE	14,164
SELLING	-
TRANSFERS TO NON-DEBTOR AFFILIATE	 14,000
FOR MANAGEMENT SERVICES	
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS	221,611

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS	221,011

8,389 NET CASH FLOW

44,860 **CASH - END OF MONTH**

Bank Accounts Ending balances: 8/31/21

\$ 46,894.86 California Bank & Trust xxx55247 \$ (1,925.42) Union Bank xxx73864

9/27/21 7:37 AM

JetFleet Management Corp. 1440 Chapin Ave., Suite 310 Burlingame, CA 94010

Balance Sheet

As of August 2021

Assets	
Cash	
Cash - CB&T checking	\$46,785.04
Cash - Union Bank checking	(\$1,925.42)
Petty Cash	\$11.25
Total Cash	\$44,870.87
Investments	
Investment in JetFleet Canada	\$8,824.04
Total Investments	\$8,824.04
Receivables	
Deposit - office lease	\$7,392.00
Total Receivables	\$7,392.00
Other Assets	
Prepaid Expenses	\$48,069.08
Deferred Tax Asset	\$82,509.00
Total Other Assets	\$130,578.08
Equipment-net	
Equipment	\$24,035.39
Accum. DeprEquipment	(\$14,721.29)
Total Equipment-net	\$9,314.10
Leasehold Improvements - net	
Leasehold improvements	\$10,545.80
Accum amort - leasehold impvmt	(\$10,545.80)
Total Leasehold Improvements - net	\$0.00
Office leasehold	
Right of use - office lease	\$98,054.79
Total Office leasehold	\$98,054.79
Total Assets	\$299,033.88
Liabilities	AO 500 40
Payable-Other	\$9,508.49
Accrued vacation pay	\$225,251.12
Inter-company payable	\$78,671.00
Office Lease liability	\$123,187.39
Notes payable	\$170,002.00
Interest payable	\$903.60
Deferred tax liability	\$25,046.00
Total Liabilities	\$632,569.60

Equity

9/27/21 7:37 AM

 Common Stock
 \$1,000.00

 Paid-in Capital
 \$1,454,695.67

 Retained Earnings
 (\$1,927,817.21)

 Current Earnings
 \$138,585.82

 Total Equity
 (\$333,535.72)

Total Liability & Equity \$299,033.88

9/27/21 7:39 AM

JetFleet Management Corp.

1440 Chapin Ave., Suite 310 Burlingame, CA 94010

Profit & Loss Statement

August 2021

Income	
Equity in JF Canada	\$882.00
AeroCentury G&A reimbursement	\$230,000.00
Total Income	\$230,882.00
Expenses	
Salaries	\$133,975.98
Payroll Tax Expense	\$6,366.46
Accounting	\$1,570.61
Consulting-general	\$75.00
Consulting-JF Canada	\$14,000.00
Consulting-AviaConsult	\$8,831.34
Promotion-ACY	\$700.00
Dues & Subscriptions	\$422.79
Rent	\$8,530.60
Telephone	\$1,307.12
Conference calls	\$40.80
Data communications/Internet	\$1,662.94
Travel-unspecified	\$856.73
Meals & Entertainment	\$45.60
Insurance-health	\$17,632.52
Insurance-life/disability	\$1,021.85
Insurance-liability	\$1,213.81
Insurance-flex spending	\$2,233.81
Insurance - dental	\$756.83
Insurance - vision	\$170.00
FedEx/UPS	\$498.17
Miscellaneous	\$193.66
Supplies	\$89.09
Depreciation	\$453.59
Bank fees	\$46.17
Interest	\$144.39
Total Expenses	\$202,839.86
Operating Profit	\$28,042.14
Other Income	
Other Expenses	
Net Profit/(Loss)	\$28,042.14